	Julia Acker (Van Mol)

164 Tanner Bluff

Athens, GA  30606

juliavanmol@aol.com
Dennis Alexander

8841 Mallow Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37922

dalexander@americanscreenart.com
David Anderson

3833 10th Ave. S.

Birmingham, AL  35222

duke1973@gmail.com 

Jim Anker

P.O. Box 249

Bolton, MD  01740-0249

jda@ankerpub.com
Marty Barbour (Cox)

200 Winged Foot Pt.

Knoxville, TN  37934

jfcox1@esper.com 

Anita Beck (Hecky)

1024 Curisha Point South

St. Helena Island, SC  29920

adragonfly13@aol.com
Ann Blair (Lamendola)

25432 Walden Ave.

Great Neck, NY  11020

reiqueen@msn.com 

Michael E. Bowman

12421 Butternut Circle

Knoxville, TN  37922-0650

ddsmeb@aol.com 

John Brockman

1621 Coventry Park Blvd.

Knoxville, TN  37931

brockj@aol.com
Vickie Brooks (Sharp)

12008 Butternut Lane

Knoxville, TN  37922-6653
vickisharp@tds.net 

Charles C. Browne

6004 Poole Rd.

Raleigh, NC  27610

Julian Burke

1423 Marconi Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37909

julian@knology.net
Russell E. Burke

408 G St.

Washington, DC  20003

reburke@pobox.com 

Sara Calhoun (Simpson)

925 Colonial Dr.

Morristown, TN  37814-2566

bsimpson@charter.net
Pat Cannon (Browning)

11412 Rock Spring Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37932

Martha Cochran

523 N. Bertrand St.

Knoxville, TN  37917

Robert Cook

380 Oakcrest

San Anselmo, CA  94960-1244

rob_cook@mac.com
Lynne Corey (Jamison)

130 Cypress Hill Lane

Moncks Corner, SC  29461-4624

jtjamiso@gapac.com
Stan Cox

5201 Yosemite Trail

Knoxville, TN  37909
Elizabeth Dance (Nix)

3530 Millwater Crossing

Dacula, GA  30019

libd73@yahoo.com
Meagan Deal (Ellington)

1200 N. Quaker Lane

Alexander, VA  22302-3004

David Dickey 

640 Pine Lane

Friendsville, TN  37737-3612

Greg Dixon

173 Adamson Rd.

Marianna, PA  15345

cmdixon@roadlynx.net
Patricia “Trish” Dykes (Griffith)

316 Dominion Circle

Knoxville, TN  37922

dgrif@charter.net
Linda Fain (Emert)

937 Fairway Lane

Soddy Daisy, TN  37379

fairway937@yahoo.com 

Faith Farris (Teem)

2355 Sumter Lake Dr.

Marietta, GA  30062-5435

efft30@yahoo.com
Elaine Fielden (Sitzlar)

316 Candora Rd.

Maryville, TN  37804-3661

James T. Fleming

2123 Thompson Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37932

Geri Flynn (Bell)                        

4071 Buttermilk Rd. W.

Kingston, TN  37763

geribell5@wmconnect.com 

Sharon Fox (Bailey)                          

911 Kingsford Way

Knoxville, TN  37919-7493

sharonbailey@realtyexecutivestn.com
Clayton Frazier

420 S. County Rd. 23E

Loveland, CO  80537-9330

cbfrazier@aol.com 

Betsy Gouffon (Kerr)

8708 Inlet Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37922

Gary Griffin

5312 Fawnwood Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37921-4016

Alan M. Gruenberg

381 Penn Rd.

Wynnewood, PA  19096-1304

alan.gruenbergmd@verizon.net
Craig  N. Harned

8024 Camberly Dr.

Powell, TN  37849-4217

Patricia Harris (Googe)

1465 Rudder Lane

Knoxville, TN  37919-8400

Libby Hash (Blosser)

2244 Quail Hollow Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37923-1038

lblosser@stokeselec.com
Kathy Hawk (Nelson)

17 Hillyer Lane

Middleton, NJ  07748-3211

kathy.nelson@verizon.net
Bill Hayes

14155 Camaren Park Dr.

Chico, CA  95926

willistonhayesmd@aol.com
Len Hendrix

305 Lannom Dr.

Tullahoma, TN  37388

lenhendrix@bellsouth.net
Lynn Hilliard (Hobbs)

12227 W. Ashton Court

Knoxville, TN  37922-1529

lynnhobbs@lynnhobbs.com 

Zoe Hoyle

73 Forsythe St.

Asheville, NC  28801-1148

zhoyle@gmail.com 

Jonathan A. Jones

603 Forest Heights Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37919

Barton Kaserman

442 Russfield Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37922-2731

faraguttitletn@aol.com  

Teresa Kelley (Ambrose)

2035 Birchwood Dr.

New Market, TN  37820

Marie Kreis (Mirts)

1204 Dartmouth Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37914

constancekreis@hotmail.com
Lynn Larkin

5726 Magazine Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37920

llarkin5@bellsouth.net
Sandra Lee (Wilson)

7237 Evangel Way

Powell, TN  37849

David Levy

7019 Kingston Pike

Knoxville, TN  37919

Kenneth Lowe

2792 Lea Lake Rd.
Blaine, TN   37709 
Marky Lowry (Martin)

266 Pinewood St.

Memphis, TN  38117

martinm19@k12tn.net
Virginia L. MacColl

12604 West Oak Dr.

Frederick, MD 21771

ginmacc@netscape.net
Gary Markham

7000 Big Horn Dr. Apt. C-13

Crossville, TN  38555

Janet Martin (Musick)

2408 11th St., SE

Decatur, AL  35601-4500

O2bncaribn@aol.com
Reginald Mason

5421 Harris St.

Knoxville, TN  37921-5123

Cindy Mayes (Blankenship)

2900 Porchswing Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37938

Vickie McGee (Bellamy)

916 Misty Springs Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37922

vmcgee2932@aol.com 

Clifford McKenry

705 Chateaugay Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37923

smckenry@bellsouth.net 

George Miles

 259 Warren Rd.

Piney Flats, TN  37686

gmiles85@hotmail.com
Danny Moon

205 Stombo Hollow

Prestonsburg, KY  41653-8312

djmoon44@yahoo.com
Martin Nash

710 James Robinson Parkway

Nashville, TN  37243

martin.nash@state.tn.us
Ron Newcomb

7004 Northshore Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37919

plntennis@yahoo.com 

William Orcutt                    

4000 Armstrong Dr., Suite 7

Wichita Falls, TX  76305

billorcutt@aol.com
John Pannell

8740 Heathwood Bend

Knoxville, TN  37923-5709

jpannell@hga-cpa.com
Randy Pearce

3813 Sunflower Court

Morristown, TN  37814

tntuthdr@hotmail.com  
Craig Pence

1512 Moorgate Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37922-6034

Jim Perkins

515 Renford Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37919

William Permenter

6007 Amwell Rd.

Spring, TX  77389

bpermenter23@yahoo.com 

Marshall Peterson

1508 Buckeye Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37919-8413

mpeterson@hpestatelaw.com
Wayne Pitard

3080 Foreign Language Bldg.

707 S. Mathews

Urbana, IL  61801

wpitard@uiuc.edu
Debbie Quigg (Hoffman)

2461-2 E. Aragon Blvd.

Fairway Isles

Sunrise, FL  33313-8055

saddlery@comcast.net
Mary Reeder (Carroll)                   

920 Oak Chase Blvd.

Lenior City, TN  37772

David Robertson

3021 New Hope Church Rd.

Jamestown, TN  38556-6414

daverob64@hotmail.com
Susan Rose (Penfold)

3150 Arden Rd.

Atlanta, GA  30305

srpenfold@aol.com
Victoria Ross (Burleson)

2728 Margaret Dr.

Arlington, TX  76102-5372 

vrb4@aol.com
Tom Rowland                          

2005 Still Water Lane

Knoxville, TN  37922

rowlandt@rowland.productions.com
Mike T. Sappington

 214 Scenic Rd.

Normandy, TN  37360

sappington@cafes.net
James C. Scott

1339 Cherokee Blvd.

Knoxville, TN  37919-7855

jscott1339@aol.com
Jeffrey Sharp

12008 Butternut Lane

Knoxville, TN  37922-6653

jsharp@nsx.net
Paula Shirley (Melton)

1150 Manor Lane

Mt. Pleasant, NC  29464

Connie Silvey

9337 Middlebrook Pike

Knoxville, TN  37931-4704

ecsilvey@att.net
Rick Slagle

315 New Foal Lane

Kennesaw, GA  30142

hmslagle@mindspring.com
Roland Smith

2122A Belle Terra Rd.

Knoxville,  TN  37923-1399

rolandsmith06@comcast.net
Chip Stickley

15036 Greenmount Dr.

Woodbridge, VA  22193

Ann Sweet (Miles)

259 Warren Rd.

Piney Flats, TN  37686

milesa50@hotmail.com
Richard Tabor

715 Moores Hill Dr.

Auburn, AL  38830

rtabor@business.auburn.edu
Carol Thompson (Wood)

4085 Guageloupe St.

Boulder, CO  80301

carolwood10@aim.com
Donna Rae Tobe

4503 Cardinal Ave.

Knoxville, TN  37918-3616

Tim Townes

4687 Bridgewater Rd.

Birmingham, AL  35243

ttownes@uab.edu
Doug Tyler

7008 Rotherwood Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37919-7410

dtylerphd@comcast.net
Wendy Walsh (Cassada)

513 Battle Front Trail

Knoxville, TN  37931

Nancy Wall (Crockett)

2097 Dolphin Dr.

Marathon Key, FL  33050

Michael West

1210 S. Matlock Ave.

Athens, TN  37303-4413

meridianms51@yahoo.com
Andrew R. White

1419 William St.

River Forest, IL  60305

andrew.r.white@accenture.com
James W. Woods

780 Hoods Mill Rd.

Cooksville, MD  21723-9700

james.w.woods@nasa.gov
 


	Susie Adams (Moore)

11608 Bermuda Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37922

naccurragh@aol.com
Deborah Allen (Guigou)

245 Alfred McCammon Rd.

Maryville, TN  37801

guigou36@bellsouth.net 

Fae Andrews (Burkhart)

1118 Whitehall St.

Maryville, TN  37803

faeburkhart@bellsouth.net 

Donny R. Ballard

6125 E. Emory Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37938-3333

donny@monroe.k12.tn.us 

Barbara Barton (Leach)

519 Donaldson Rd.

Chattanooga, TN  37411

mustang519@aol.com 

Tom Benson

2623 Joneva Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37932
hotrodnsx1@aol.com
Cathy Bonner (Frye)

2337 White Frye Lane

Knoxville, TN  37922-5465

fryec@k12tn.net
Judith Brennan (Cross)

263 Ray Cross Rd.

Harriman, TN  37748

crossj1@ten-nash.ten.k12.tn.us 

Larry Bronstein

13949 Shalestone Dr.

Clifton, VA  20124

lbronstein@blackbirdtech.com
Lindsay Brown

531 Glen Eagle Circle

Marietta, GA  30067

lindseym531@comcast.net
Jerry Burgin

2292 Miles Rd.

Martin, TN  38237-5657

jerrybu@republicdoor.com
Ben Burns

109 Southland Dr.

Watkinsville, GA  30677-2405

janetjefburns@bellsouth.net
Michael Allen Burke

7028 Crystal Lake Drive Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37919

mburke@utk.edu
Thomas Campbell 

1056 Morrow Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37923-1749

Lynn Chiles

2100 Woodmore Dr.

Huntsville, AL  35803

lynn.chiles@sanmina-sci.com
Kitty Coleman (Thomson)

132 Ventura Ave.

Oxnard, CA  93035

rcthomson@adelphia.net
Karen Coopwood (Shallenberg)

3612 Birchwood Circle

Birmingham, AL  35243

kcsdar@bellsouth.net
Lawrence Couch III

41 S. Courtland Blvd.

Deltona, FL  32738

lhc5660@cfl.rr.com
Cathy Crowder

862 Pescadero Place

Idaho Falls, ID  83404

dixiegirl22@earthlinx.net
Pat Daniels (Kennedy)

10944 Twin Harbour Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37922-7001

patkennedy@charter.net 

Michael DeFord

7753 Camberly Dr.

 Powell, TN  37849-4214

Mary Jane Dickson (White)

8210 Victory Trail

Brentwood, TN  37027

Knox Dobbins

999 Peachtree St. NE

Atlanta, GA  30309-3996

Richard Evans

385 Navigators Way

Pawleys Island, SC  29585 

Beverly Gayle Farmer (McDonald)

6348 Sunnyvale Rd.

Roanoke, VA  24018

Carolyn Faulkner (Young)

709 McCammon Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37920

cajuncooks@aol.com
Russ Flanary

633 Briargate Lane

Knoxville, TN  37922-1701

rflan51@yahoo.com
William T. Fleming

228 Pembroke St.

Boston, MA  02118

wfleming@speakeasy.net
 Michael Fogerty

4359-94 Kanamari

Tateyama-shi

Chiba-ken 294-0023 Japan

michael@micfogarty.com
Margaret Fuller (Sadler)

710 Forest Heights Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37919

mfsadler@aol.com
Gloria Goddard (Benners)

P.O. Box 127

Rockford, TN  37853

Sheri Greene (Robinson)

5345 Unaka Dr.

Charlotte, NC  28205

sh.robinson@cms.k12.nc.us
Donna Grimac (Wells)

2101 Cherokee Rd.  Unit 7

Johnson City, TN  37604

dlw3800@aol.com 

Thomas Hammitt

3060 Stonecrest Circle

Lakeland, TN  38002-8259

Doug Harris

8708 Willow Creek Rd.

Waxhaw, NC

doug.harris@gbo.com
Kay Harrison (Kaserman)

442 Russfield Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37922-2731

farraguttitletn@aol.com 

Sharon Hathaway (Ford)

1913 Nichols Quarry Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37920

sford@jbc.edu
Lindsay Hawkins (Vernon)

44 Cardinal Heights

Williamsburg, KY  40769-1519

lvernon@ucumberlands.edu
Judy Heinz (Levy)

7019 Kingston Pike

Knoxville, TN  37919
Peggy Henry (Hooker)

1034 Macon Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA  15218-1030

Amy Horton

203 Waddell Circle

Oak Ridge, TN 37980

cattop47@yahoo.com  

Joy Jamison (Angelelli)

407 Canton Hollow Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37934-3010

angeljt@charter.net
Rex Jones

111 Stoneybrook Dr.

Richmond, KY  40475

rexj219627@aol.com
Margaret Keith (Pitcannon)

824 Bennett Place

Knoxville, TN  37909-2347 

n1r2c3@aol.com 

Sophia Kleto

10514 Shirland Court

Knoxville, TN  37922

peroulas1467@aol.com
Walt Lane

2897 Lakeside Dr.

Lenoir City, TN  37772

proresult@comcast.net
Regina Lee (Chance)

4720 Holston Hills Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37914

Andrew LeVan

4225 Mascarene Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37921-5220

johnboy@knology.net
Fran Lowe (Bryan)

4960 Beverly Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37918

nanna@comcast.net 

Debbie Lowe (Greene)
912 Campbell Station Road Apt. #32

Knoxville, TN   37932 

William Lyons

12632 Comblan Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37922

bill1040@charter.net 

Janice Mahlman (Moore)

5605 Kingston Pike

Knoxville, TN  37919

mmoorejan@aol.com
Connie Marshall (Denikan)

P.O. Box 3185

Shallotte, NC  28459  

easypeasy00@yahoo.com
Karen Masingill (VanDyk)

1012 Nokomis Circle

Knoxville, TN  37919-7768                                                  

rvandyk@comcast.net
Cathey Matthews (Dixon)

173 Adamson Rd.

Marianna, PA  15345

cmdixon@roadlynx.net
Catherine McCord (Bryant)

1020 West Park Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37909-3111

rbblmu@hotmail.com 

Robert McGuffey

7260 N. Illinois St.

Indianapolis, IN  46260

Becky Meadows (Miller)

1684 Halltown Rd.

Jacksonville, NC  28542

becky_miller@ncsu.edu 

Foy B. Mitchell

P.O. Box 1206

Athens, TN  37371

fmitch@usit.net
Sharon Moore (Cullaty)

112 Haven Dr.

Radford, VA  24141

scullaty@rcps.org
Garnett Neil 

1402 Hawks Crest Dr.

Middleburg, FL  32068-8418

garneil@comcast.net
Cathy Nichols (Keller)

1052 Stovall Blvd. NE

Atlanta, GA  30319

carolinalily5@hotmail.com
William M. Page

2326 West Kiowa St.

Colorado Springs, CO  80904

wmpage@adelphia.net
 Sally Payne (Lesher)

459 N. Washington St.

Rutherfordton, NC  28139-2456

donaldtmdlesher@bellsouth.net 

Darryl R. Peele

2918 Shanks Lane

Knoxville, TN  37938-2800

dorkism101@peoplepc.com 

Patricia Penland (McClane)

1620 Agawela Ave.

Knoxville, TN  37919-8319

plmcclane@aol.com 

Jane Perla (Smith)

1402 Lakeshore Dr.

Murfreesboro, TN  37130

msjaners@comcast.net
Danny Peters

1401 Buckeye Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37919-8466

danny.peters@state.tn.us
Len Pilkington

815 Hidden Meadow Way

Jefferson City, TN  37760-4521

Janie Poole (Kincaid)

1780 Windle Comm. Rd.

Cookeville, TN  38506  

Lee M. Ragsdale

116 S. Gay St. Suite L-101

Knoxville, TN  37902

 leerags3@comcast.net
 Mary Ricketts (Hartsook) 

 5034 Trescott Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37921

mhartsook50@yahoo.com 

Pamela Rose (Keith)

1220 Wembley Dr.

Hermitage, TN  37076

pkeith@titans.nfl.com
Frank Rosenzweig

Div. of Biological Sciences

University of Montana

Missoula, MT  59812-4824

rrose@selway.umt.edu
William Rosser

2021 N. Six Ave. Apt. 179

Jefferson City, TN  37760

wrrandlrosser@aol.com  

Lou Russell

1313 Grainger Ave.

Knoxville, TN  37917-5710

lrussell1313@comcast.net
Cathy Schuckert (Delorenzo)

1112 Harbor View Dr.

Lenior City, TN  37772

 Sydney Scruggs (Ford)

 9513 Carry Back Lane

Knoxville, TN  37923-2056

dfordknox@netzero.net
Sandra Shelton (Ruseau)

The York Place 112 W. Main St.

Charlottesville, VA  22902

johnruseau@mindspring.com
Will Shrader

2828 Gervais St.

Columbia, SC  29204

will.shrader@bcbssc.com
Ben Simpson

925 Colonial Pike

Morristown, TN  37814-2566

bsimpson@charter.net
Ginny Smith (Thurston)

335 Forest Oak Dr.

Knoxville, TN  37919-6812

ginblu2@yahoo.com 

Charles Sorrell

7512 Rocky Hill Lane

Knoxville, TN  37919

chrly919@hotmail.com
Cindy Still

22 Forest Hill Rd.

Norwalk, CT  06850

Michael Tabor

58 Stonehenge Dr.

Jackson, TN  38301

mttabor4@bellsouth.net 

Frances Tansella (Flynn)

12333 Yarnell Rd.

Knoxville, TN  37932-2237

Maria Thuemler (Gall)

P.O. Box 11462

Knoxville, TN  37939-1462

pinardelrio@comcast.net
Kathy Townes (Lindsey)

1500 Whiteside Dr.

Morristown, TN  37814

ktlindsey@charter.net 

Sue Tugwell (Cox)

8923 Ormand Lane

Knoxville, TN  37923

rscox@knology.net 

Brenda Walden (Becerra)

102 Olde Towne Rd.

Savannah, GA  31410

overcomingfaith@cfaith.com
Steven Walters

25 Pinto Rd.

Hollywood, MD  20636

steve.walters2@verizon.net 

Betti West (Sundqvist)

4429 N. Lake Vista Trail

Fernando, FL

bsundqvist@tampabay.rr.com
John T. Whatley

5 River Fall Ct.

Potomac, MD  20854

jt5whatley@aol.com
Steve White

1529 Cunningham Rd. W.

Seymour, TN  37865

reno740@aol.com
Judy Zackary (Fenton)

5315 Brandywine Dr.

Lenior City, TN  37772

jfenton@imagepoint.com


	
	


